Stonewall Jackson Middle Partially Accredited: Warned School-Pass Rate 
James Madison Middle Fully Accredited 
Woodrow Wilson Middle Fully Accredited 
Patrick Henry High Fully Accredited 
William Fleming High Fully Accredited 

Roanoke City Public Schools 
SAT Results 2016 

Three hundred thirty-six (336) Roanoke City students took the SAT Reasoning Test. The division’s 
mean (average) Critical Reading score was four hundred sixty-four (464), the mean Mathematics score 
was four hundred fifty-seven (457) and the mean Writing score was four hundred thirty-three (433).  

Comparison of Roanoke City with Virginia and United States on SAT—2016 

The proportion of students by ethnic group who took the SAT in 2016: 
Roanoke Virginia      U.S. 

White      35%   55% 45% 
African American  46%   19% 12% 
Other Ethnicities  19%   26% 43%

[...]

545 541~ 554 545 551 543532 548 541 548421 409~ 409 410 410 422

537~

535

404 404 405 403 407 398~ 399 407 545 537 540 537 531520 534 527 534 535

Roanoke City Public Schools 
2016 ACT Results 

Participation in ACT testing among Roanoke City Public School graduates increased slightly.  During 
2016 one hundred thirty-seven (137) seniors took the ACT compared with one hundred eight (108) in 
2015. 

Total participants: 137 

Forest Park*: 1  
Patrick Henry High School: 55    
William Fleming High School:  81 

Percentage of Students Meeting College Readiness Benchmarks 2016 / 2015 

Patrick Henry 
2016 / 2015  

William Fleming 
2016 / 2015